The management system of

Wieland Rolled Products North America, LLC - Mill Products

305 Lewis and Clark Blvd, East Alton, IL, 62024, United States Of America

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of ISO 9001:2015

For the following activities Manufacture of Copper Base Alloys in Strip Form.

This certificate is valid from 21 September 2023 until 21 September 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 2. Certified since 15 July 2021 Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Viqaruddin Mohammed Technical Accreditation Manager Knowledge, North America

SGS North America Inc. 201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070 t +1 (201) 508-3000 - www.sgsgroup.us.com



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.





Certificate US21/819944538, continued Wieland Rolled Products North America, LLC - Mill Products



ISO 9001:2015

Issue 2

Sites

Wieland Rolled Products North America, LLC - Mill Products 305 Lewis and Clark Blvd, East Alton, IL, 62024, United States Of America

Casting, Hot Rolling, Coil Milling and Cold Rolling, Cold Rolling, Annealing, Cleaning and Slitting.

Wieland Rolled Products North America, LLC - Mill Products 250 Olin Industrial Dr., East Alton, IL 62024, United States Of America

Cold Rolling, Annealing, Cleaning, Tension Leveling and Slitting.



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

